LEAP Agility Club
Saturday, March 22, 2014

24011 M8 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24010 & Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

Judge: Cynthia Kean
24009 & Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine
Standard Excellent A/B/P 24008 A Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24007  ®  Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Jump Height = 26 #of dogs 2 24006  ™®  Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

26001 AXA - Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

w0 M g Border Calle. Soshana D 24002  ®  Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
ance, Border Collie, Soshana Dos

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 74
Jump Height = 24 #of dogs 42 o 20077  *A  Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
24043 **  Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King 20074 AXA - Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
24005 ™A Max, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine Worthington
24004 ™A Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo 20012 A Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch
24003 ™ Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen 20011 A Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen Sobanski
24001 AXA Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman 20010 AXA -~ Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
24042 & Scooter, Collie, Michelle Shoemaker 20009 A Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
24041 A8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20008 A SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
24040 ™® Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy 20007 A Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Fernandez
24039 A&  Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer 20005 ™ Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
24038 A8 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King 20004 AXA  Erin, Vizsla, Debra Loomis
24037 ®  Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker 20003 ™ Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
24036 ~®  Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere 20002 A Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
24035 ~ A®  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe 20001 A Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
24034 & Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 20080  M*A Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
24033 ™ Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce Orcutt 20062 A Cheyne, Collie, Joany White
24032  ™®  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt 20061 A Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24031 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 20060 AXPA " Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
24030 A8 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell 20059 AXPA - Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel
24029 ™ Ivy, Golden Retrigver, Susan Knapp-Cook 20058  ~® Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
24028 ™ Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda 20057  M&  Gabby, Collie, Michelle Shoemaker
24027 & Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter 20056  ™®  Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24026  ™®  Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter 20055  ™® Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
24025  ™®  Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer 20054  *®  Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley
24024  ®  Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20053  *®  Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
24023  ™®  Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo 20052  *®  Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Jones
24022 &  Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare 20051  *®  Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
24021 M®  Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss 20050  A®  Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
24020  ™®  Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha Smith Gleason
24019 M Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson 20049 A8 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane Harding
24018 ™8 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary 20048  ~®  Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
24017 ™8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 20047  A®  Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
24016 M Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard 20046  ™®  Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
24015 M Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney 20045 A8 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
24014 ™8 Danry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann 20044 ™ Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
24012 8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 20043 A& Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 8
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20042 e
20041 e
20040 e
20039 B
20038 e
20037 B
20036 8
20035 X8
20034 8
20033 e
20032 8
20031 8
20030 X8
20029 B
20028 e
20027 8
20026 8
20025 B
20024 8
20023 e
20022 8
20021 e
20020 X8
20019 8
20018 X8
20017 8
20016 e
20015 8
20014 8
20013 X8
20006 B
20073 AXPB
20072 AXPB
20071 P8
20070 AXPB
20069 P8
20068 AXPB
20067 P8
20064 AXPB
20063 AXPB
Jump Height =
16005 XA
16004 XA

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah Harris

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Bette, Golden Retriever, Phoebe Teramoto
Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen Sherman
Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine Yankowski
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara Avery
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon Cavanaugh
Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby

Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

16 # of dogs 56

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle

16003

16002
16001
16043
16042
16041
16040
16039
16038
16037
16036
16035
16034
16033
16032
16031
16030
16029
16028
16027
16026

16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010
16009
16008

16007
16006
16056

AXPB

Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally
Germano

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Kelly

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Hawk, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Nyalka, Mudi, Kim Seiter

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin
Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne Stone
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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LEAP Agility Club
Saturday, March 22, 2014

16055 AXPB
16054 XPB
16053 AXPB
16052 XPB
16051 AXPB
16050 AXPB
16049 P8
16048 AXPB
16047 AXPB
16046 AXPB
16045 P8
16044 P8
Jump Height =
12055 XA
12002 XA
12001 XA
12031 AXPA
12030
12060 e
12029 8
12028 e
12027 e
12026 8
12025 e
12024 8
12023 8
12022 e
12021 e
12020 8
12019 e
12018 B
12017 8
12016 e
12015 8
12014 e
12013 B
12012 e
12011 e
12010 8
12009 e
12008 B

Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Casey, Border Collie, Lara Avery

Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

12 #ofdogs 40
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Wakeling
Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason Cable
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West
Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntosh
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin

Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

12007 e
12006 AXB
12005 AxB
12004 AXB
12003 AxB
12038 AXPB
12037 AXPB
12036 AXPB
12035 AXPB
12034 XPB
12033 AXPB
12032 XPB
Jump Height =
8001 XA
8024 AXPA
8023 AXPA
8021 e
8020 A8
8019 AxB
8018 A8
8017 AXB
8016 A8
8015 A8
8014 AxB
8013 A8
8012 AXB
8011 e
8010 AXB
8009 AxB
8008 A8
8007 AxB
8006 A8
8005 AXB
8004 AxB
8003 A8
8002 AxB
8027 AXPB
8026 AXPB
8025 AXPB
8022 AXPB
Jump Height =

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason Cable

Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

8 #of dogs 27

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

Kizi, Papillon, Patricia Kimmel

Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase

Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost
Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Levi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Carley, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner

Turbo, Pug, Heather Cirbassi

Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

4 #of dogs 4

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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LEAP Agility Club
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sl

4004 AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4003 AXPB Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins
4002 A8 Joule, Papillon, Laura Simonelli
4001 AXPB - Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

sl

Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24052 % Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall Metzger
24046 % Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24045 A Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24044 % Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20086  °  Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim Seiter

20079 oA Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Camp
20078 % Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

20076  °  Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

20075 % Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields
20082 " Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
20081 OAP Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

24050 NAB
24049 NAB
Jump Height =
20115 NAA
20093 NAB
20092 NAB
20091 NAB
20090 NAB
20089 NAB
20088 NAB

Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss

20 #ofdogs 11

Folly, Border Collie, Patricia Kuchma

Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

16060 OA  Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

16057 % Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

16059  ©*  Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16058  ©*  Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12042 OA  Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

12039 % Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

12040  °*  Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss

Judge: Clyde Closson

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 6

24048 "M Jamie, Golden Retrigver, Linda Fader
24047 NAA - Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
24053 N Nessa, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald
24051 NA8 - Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

20087 "8  Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20085 M  Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan

20084 "8 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe Teramoto

20083 M8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16063 "8 |ce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Wakeling

16062 ™8 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

16061 NAB - Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2

12041 NAB - Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

12043  “A° Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8030 NAB | acy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marie Gedney

8029 NAB Hollywood, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8028 A8 Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Judge: Clyde Closson

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 2

26002 ™ Glance, Border Collie, Soshana Dos

26001 AXB - Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 41

24039 ™ Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retrigver, Doreen Palmer

24021 AXIA
24005 AR
24003 M
24001 AXIA
24051 AXIB

Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

Max, Golden Retriever, Susan Levine

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24042
24041
24040
24038
24037
24036
24035
24034
24033
24032
24031
24030
24029
24028
24027
24026
24025
24024
24023
24020
24019
24018
24017
24016
24015
24014
24012
24011
24010
24009
24008
24007
24006
24004
24002

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20086
20077
20037
20012
20011
20010
20009

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

Scooter, Collie, Michelle Shoemaker

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce Orcutt
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha Smith
Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma

20 #of dogs 71

Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim Seiter

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra Thomson
Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah Harris

Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen Sobanski
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom

20008
20007
20006
20002
20001
20080
20073
20069
20067
20062
20058
20057
20056
20055
20054
20053
20052
20051
20050

20049
20048
20047
20046
20045
20044
20043
20042
20041
20040
20039
20038
20036
20035
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027
20026
20025
20024
20023

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila

Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth Fernandez
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon Cavanaugh
Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Gabby, Collie, Michelle Shoemaker

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley

Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia Jones

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane Harding
Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Kealey
Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter
Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen Sherman
Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine Yankowski
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20022
20021
20020
20019
20018
20017
20016
20015
20014
20013
20005
20004
20003
20110
20072
20071
20070
20068
20064
20063

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16064
16040
16018
16007
16004
16043
16062
16042
16041
16039
16038
16037
16036
16035
16034
16033
16032
16031
16030
16029
16028
16027

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara Avery
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Erin, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby

Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

16 #of dogs 55
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle

Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Kelly

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Hawk, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Nyalka, Mudi, Kim Seiter

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki

16026

16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16020
16019
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010
16009
16008

16006
16005
16002
16056
16055
16054
16052
16051
16050
16049
16048
16047
16046
16045
16044

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12055
12021
12001
12031
12030
12060
12029
12028

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby Cartney
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin
Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne Stone
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Soleil, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Casey, Border Collie, Lara Avery

Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

12 #ofdogs 39
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Patches, All American, Kristin Dujardin
Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Wakeling
Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason Cable
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie West
Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12027 AXIB
12026 AXIB
12025 AXIB
12024 AXIB
12023 AXIB
12022 AXIB
12020 AXIB
12019 AXIB
12018 AXIB
12017 AXIB
12016 AXIB
12015 AXIB
12014 AXB
12013 AXIB
12012 AXIB
12011 AXIB
12010 AXIB
12009 AXIB
12008 AXIB
12007 AXIB
12006 AXIB
12005 AXIB
12004 AXIB
12003 AXIB
12038 APB
12037 AIPB
12036 APB
12035 AIPB
12034 AlPB
12033 AIPB
12032 APB
Jump Height =

8001 AXIA
8024 AJPA
8023 AJPA
8022 AJPA
8032 AXJB
8031 AXIB
8021 AXJB
8020 AXIB

Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntosh
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin

Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason Cable

Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

8 #of dogs 29

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

Kizi, Papillon, Patricia Kimmel

Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary Fine

Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase

Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

8019 M8 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
8018 AXB " Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8017 AXB - Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

8016 AXB Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

8015 AXB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8014 B Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8013 AXB " Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

8012 AXB Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8011 AXB | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8010 AXB - Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8009 AXB Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

8008 AXB " Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8007 MB - \Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8006 AXB Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison

8005 AXB - Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8004 AXB Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8003 AXB " Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess Kolakowski

8002 AXB - Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8027 APB Carley, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner

8026 APB - Turbo, Pug, Heather Cirbassi

8025 APB Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3

4004 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4003 APB - Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins

4001 APB - Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Judge: Cynthia Kean
Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24046  °M  Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

24045 OA Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24043  °M Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

24022 O Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 12

20093  OM  Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20090 OA James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20089 %A Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20083  °M Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20079  °M Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Camp

20076  °A  Demi, Border Collie, Rayda Vega

20075 O Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia Fields

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20074 OAJ - Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

20094  %F  Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

20081 0% Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20061 0% Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu

20060  °® Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 6

16060  °  Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

16057 M Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

16003 % Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally
Germano

16001 O Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

16059  ©®  Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16058 %P  Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12042 %M Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

12039 ¥ Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

12002 %  Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle
Callahan

12040  ©®  Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8033 oAl Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

Judge: Cynthia Kean

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7

24048 MM Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda Fader

24047 NA Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

24053  NAB Nessa, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

24052 "M Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall Metzger

24050  NAB Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu

24049  NAB QOscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss

24044 NAB - Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 10

20115 "M Folly, Border Collie, Patricia Kuchma

20095  MAB  Bella, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

20091 NAB - Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20088 A8 Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

20087  NAB Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20085 NAJB
20084 NAJB
20078 NAJB
20082 NAJP
20059 NAJP
Jump Height =

16063 NAJB
16061 NAJB
Jump Height =

12043 NAJP
Jump Height =

8030 NAJB
8028 NAJB

Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan
Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe Teramoto
Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

16 #of dogs 2
Ice, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Wakeling

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

12 #of dogs 1
Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

8 #ofdogs 2
Lacy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marie Gedney
Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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